12-31-2001

101927934

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/01)

2/28/2001 ANHMED1

1 FC:581

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔

Tab Schings		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
NEIL W. HANSEN	Name: Hexcel Corporation	
	Internal Address:	
12/12/01		
	<u></u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 11711 Dublin Boulevard	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other	City: Dublin State: CA Zip: 94568	
Execution Date: November 27, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 27, 2001		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
D. 11 I Oldenkomp Fog	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Name: David J. Oldenkamp, Esq. Internal Address: Shapiro, Borenstein & Dupont LLP	□ Enclosed	
Internal Address.	⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit Account Number:	
	08-2060	
Street Address: 233 Wilshire Boulevard	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Suite 700	- (Attack depinent	
City: Santa Monica State: CA Zip: 90401	E THIS SPACE	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy.		
is a true copy of the original document. December 12, 2001		
David J. Oldenkamp, Reg. 29,421	Signature December 12, 2001 Date	
Dario	/ Olgricial o	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Name of person signing 00000125 062060 10022129 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made on the dates indicated below, by NIEL W. HANSEN, residing at 4878 Emigration Canyon Road, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108, Assignor, to HEXCEL CORPORATION, Assignee, having a place of business at 11711 Dublin Boulevard, Dublin, California 94568.

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a new and useful invention entitled "STRETCH BREAKING OF FIBERS" for which we are about to file an application for United States Letters Patent, which application has been executed by him concurrently herewith, identified as Attorney Docket No. 0179.0027;

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the original inventor of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the invention and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claims for any such foreign applications of any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

-1-

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as to the Assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

Executed on this day of November	, 2001.
Assignor: Niel W. Hansen	

-2-

RECORDED: 12/12/2001